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What a week! We started with a group of our children meeting the
King in Clitheroe and even shaking his hand and from there, it
hasn’t stopped. Check out the next page for our highlights and
photos.

In the first week back after half term, we’d love to welcome you in
to see our new EYFS outdoor space. It will be open each morning
when the gate opens, from 8:40–9:00am, if you would like to take a
look.

Spring 2 is always a busy time, so to give parents plenty of notice,
please find the dates below and pop them in your diary.

DIARY Mon 23 Feb - SCHOOL RE-OPENS
Thur 26 Feb - 4.00pm KS1 Dance Festival
Fri 27 Feb - 2.30pm Spring Cafe (takeaway cakes available)
Tues 3 Mar - Reception and Y5 Chinese New Year at the care home 
Weds 4 Mar - Year 1 visit Clitheroe Mosque
Thur 5  Mar - World Book Day (see letter for information)
Sun 8 Mar - 10.30am Clitheroe URC Service Y3 & Y6 All welcome
Wed 11 Mar - 9.00am Reception Mother’s day worship and stay & play
Thur 12 Mar - French Day - Parents welcome in afternoon - time TBC
Fri 13 Mar - Non uniform day with chocolate donation
Tues 17 Mar - Lets Go Sing Concert
Thur 19  Mar - Easter Experience for Y2 & Y4 at Clitheroe URC
Thur 19 Mar - 3.30pm Year 6 parents SAT meeting
Fri 20 Mar - 9.00am World Poetry Day
Mon 23  Mar - 9.00am Y2 Palm Sunday Worship
Tues 24 Mar - 9.00am Y4 Last Supper Worship
Wed 25 Mar - 9.00am Y5 Good Friday worship
Wed 25 Mar - 3.30pm Family Chocolate Bingo (more details to follow)
Thur 26 Mar - 9.00am Y6 Easter Sunday worship
Fri 27 Mar - Reception Easter Egg Hunt at the care home
Fri 27 Mar - Mrs McArdle and Mrs Moir leave to visit the Bethany Project 
SCHOOL CLOSES at 1.30PM 



THIS WEEK
Our headboy, headgirl and some of the mini

police cadets met the King

Year 4 visited Blackburn Museum and took

part in a fantastic Egyptian workshop

As part of Children's Mental Health Week, Oak

class enjoyed a lovely Wellbeing pamper afternoon

Year 6 had a wonderful time visiting

Bury Congregational Synagogue

Some of our
children visited
Middleshaw Hills

Residential
Home to enjoy a

special
Valentine’s

lunch with the
residents

https://www.facebook.com/MiddleshawHills?__cft__[0]=AZaFI7tEPXwVh1_boOk4c-fCCdmhIorbTacqR9nDACQ469_ma_w1PMPhiTPjcM5G0kxx79ohYIEiFINKPc2ngcQFdituLON_UACRzPLw_NXYWtMwjgi94zTGlnttKXYnMVAG53pUs9W6TM18mvMv4x5LoTylgoxAAjtjGdA2aLl0Gvywz0uwGaHhOHy6XPWwuh0&__tn__=-]K-R


THIS WEEK

Our clubs each have limited spaces and are filled on a first
come, first served basis. If your child would like to join a

club, please book as soon as possible to avoid
disappointment. All clubs start on w/c 23 February.

School lunches
Please ensure all school lunches

for the first week
back after half term are
booked by midnight on

Friday 20th February. Any
lunches not booked by this

time cannot be
accommodated.

We’re looking for volunteers to
help build and install a shed in our

new EYFS playground area!
If you would be happy to lend a

hand, we’d love to hear from you.
Please contact the school office

for more details. 
Thank you for your support!


